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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:55:36PM

Assembly District 61

 5,669 PUBLIC COUNTER

 4 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 396 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2 FEDERAL

 58 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,129 

(2)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,127 

 3,994 ANDREW J. LANZA (REPUBLICAN)

 477 ANDREW J. LANZA (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AIDEN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA NYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMEN GREWAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANITA BLASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIANCA RAJPERSAUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARA S. LIEUDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE SALERNO LABITA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE J. SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAITH K. NOBLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANCESCO SALVATORE SCARSANELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS REDMOND (WRITE-IN)

 2 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER GAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMMANUEL QUICKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 IVAN KUO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL T. BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES J. DEGURTANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON PORCINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA HIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA SCARCELLA-SPANTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN COSCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARCHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH L. TIRONE, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SHANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUSTIN MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE BIRG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE KOLINSKI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:55:36PM

Assembly District 61

 1 LAURA LOLACONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLEY J. SHANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILY CUMMISKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS ADIMANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYSANDRA PLOTKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA FAZZALARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLENE MARKOE BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ADAMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OPRAH WINFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA MORTARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN COLANTONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN F. PUGLIESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SYPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRI BARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRISH FRANZEN (WRITE-IN)

 27 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,557 

Unrecorded  1,570 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:55:36PM

Assembly District 62

 46,658 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,309 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 12 FEDERAL

 345 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  49,327 

(12)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  49,315 

 39,593 ANDREW J. LANZA (REPUBLICAN)

 3,071 ANDREW J. LANZA (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM FRIEDLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN O. BRAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN MARIE MCDONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA GIAQUINTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BIANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY M. CRISPINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MOGAVERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO GIORDANO SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL POSPISIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIJAN RANKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR ATAZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELLA ABZUG (WRITE-IN)

 3 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERT KANNUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA L. MULLIGIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRENT PETERSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN D. ARTHUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITNEY SPEARS (WRITE-IN)

 3 BRITTANY RAMOS DEBARROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BYRAN SULLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 3 CATHERINE ECKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL OTTERBECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CICALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS MERZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS SMALLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS TARANTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN BALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK DEE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:55:36PM

Assembly District 62

 1 CLIFFORD HAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN JOST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA ECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAEMAN TARGAYEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMIEN CUTUGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANE FORGIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DELISO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBROH BALINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMI LOVATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS SHFERSEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN DEMAMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DIANE J. SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SIGNORILE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD CZAJKOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD A. BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD DELAHUNT (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD FREMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH CHENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH TEETOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELSAYAD OSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELSAYED OSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC BALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CAFARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK GIOIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDERICK SCHUEPFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL TISHBEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE HARTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY PERL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY W. CARSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE A. REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 GIACOMO FAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINA TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOLDIE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER GAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER LAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK PEARSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TOSA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:55:36PM

Assembly District 62

 1 JANINE MATERNA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASON PORCINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASPER BRATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY NEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA SCARCELLA SPANTON (WRITE-IN)

 9 JESSICA SCARCELLA-SPANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ELSHARRARBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LUCCHESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN RIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VITUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHAN P. SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN MAMET (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH AMOROSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BALESTRIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DEFELICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FERLAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH R. BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH WEIDLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH N. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN LAWRENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY FELCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH S. IMBRIALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIN GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTINA MONTESANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO M. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA FRENCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORIE HONOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCA LI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCO BIANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIAH CAREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIETTA CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILY TALLINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BUBBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN GIAUMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY HANNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT ELLIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW DELLAVELLE (WRITE-IN)

 24 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE WESSLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BOSCO (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL CAMPIGLIA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:55:36PM

Assembly District 62

 1 MICHAEL COLOMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HAINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. GRIFFITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LOPRETE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL MATTEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL W. REILLY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE LUPARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE HAWK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHEL R. PHILLIP (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICHOLAS TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE M. DEBARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH MARTUCCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA M. FRASCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT BENITAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL CHIERCHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MEDVETSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL P. SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP P. MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL BENFANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJA RAJISWARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDEL NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAYMOND VOMERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND W. KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RJ GUERCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CARUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DENKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. SUSINNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT OLIVERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT P. FETIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT S. HAIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SALEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SUIGERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD CASTORINA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN EISLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MCAVOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVOTORE GIRSAFFI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMRA J. BROUK (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:55:36PM

Assembly District 62

 1 SEAN SCOTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIA CARUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY CAPELA (WRITE-IN)

 2 STANLEY DASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVE IMPERATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN CUCUZZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN D. KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN CHIORAZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BLANCERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS FERRANTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS FRAHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS K. KINNEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM TOMAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM LAGUIDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREY PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER TARANTO (WRITE-IN)

 157 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR DEMARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT ASTUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT C. ARGENZIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENZA LAVANCO (WRITE-IN)

 4 VITO FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM BENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 XANDER NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOUSSEF ELHARTHART (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  43,093 

Unrecorded  6,222 

Page 8 of 28



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:55:36PM

Assembly District 63

 25,897 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,871 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 19 FEDERAL

 253 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,042 

(19)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,023 

 18,218 ANDREW J. LANZA (REPUBLICAN)

 2,128 ANDREW J. LANZA (CONSERVATIVE)

 4 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN CAPPELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMELIA BONOMASSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA STEWART-COUSINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW WIKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW WONDOLOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY ZANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGIE OTERO-KIHARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNIE WANELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY DEMAIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY LOROCCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOUN ZAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVERY SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BART DALBORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN BALDINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN G. KOBRAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNEY SANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH CAROL SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY KORAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BROCK NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN C. BROADUS, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDIDO S. GUDE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARMINE ARGIOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE ECKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES D. FALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES ROND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN YACCA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:55:36PM

Assembly District 63

 1 CHRISTOPHER FRANZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MANCUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MILIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CIERAND MAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFF WEIMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLORIS LEESHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN JOST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ALMODOWN, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARYL MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE RUSINOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE J SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 5 DIANE J. SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONITROS LINTZERIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN GUPTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN MAGNUSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL BRUTAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 EVELYN MALDONADO-GUZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLOROS ANASTASIOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS BROCKWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MURANO (WRITE-IN)

 5 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER GAW (WRITE-IN)

 6 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLEL FISHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IWEN CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACLYN TEPEDINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKOB NOVAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FRANZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCKEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES RUBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON IHRONZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON STATHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON STEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY RIBAKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:55:36PM

Assembly District 63

 1 JENNIFER RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 3 JERROLD KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 2 JESS FERRARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA SCARCELLA SPANTON (WRITE-IN)

 14 JESSICA SCARCELLA-SPANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE NOLEMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN E. BROOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HESHLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN M. LAROCCO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN MOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SIGNORELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNATHON BEATRICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN B. ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDON BERNSTIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE M. SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE PAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH JENINE (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOSEPH L. TIRONE, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MCCABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH TARANTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN JIMANEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS RANDLE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JULIUS WASSENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH GLADITSOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH RIPLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENAN LESMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH DEYOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH E. LARSEN "MYSELF" (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM KARDASHIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY DEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KLAUS VON WALDRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN LAZZARA (WRITE-IN)

 2 KRISTI SORKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KUNI LEMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY MULLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETICIA GENES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA A. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS LERHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIGI PARISI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:55:36PM

Assembly District 63

 1 MALLORY E. RHODES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC NATION (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CUBAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MCINTOSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK N. KOBRAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK PERELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK Q. WOLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK RISHIV (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW PASTORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SOLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW ZUNTAG (WRITE-IN)

 12 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN MEAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL G. GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL J. CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHA HERZOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUSA RESULIGANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LIOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RUDD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULA CARLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ROTONDO (WRITE-IN)

 3 PETER SABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP S. STRANIERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL AMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVEN FERONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND BLANCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND J. CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYNA BALIONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 REED PODELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 REVAL PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 REX STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE DELLAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARY F. PALLADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN DALTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN LIVDTE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:55:36PM

Assembly District 63

 1 SAFIY ELTAWASHIMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE J. ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM T. PIROZOLLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH BAUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SASHA WISEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT WOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBESTIAN CIUREJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEKANI MILLETE (WRITE-IN)

 3 SHIMSHON JULAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHPENDI MASKOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE LONGISORTIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN HOLDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SYPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STRIDER FOLTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MARLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SANFORD (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIMOTHY DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM LUBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACEY KUCHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR KEITH (WRITE-IN)

 93 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARDEL FENDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM F. BURR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM R. MATARAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,703 

Unrecorded  7,320 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:55:36PM

Assembly District 64

 21,693 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,291 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 14 FEDERAL

 188 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,186 

(14)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,172 

 17,508 ANDREW J. LANZA (REPUBLICAN)

 1,653 ANDREW J. LANZA (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ADAM L. ROBINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW LENNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA MARIE DENUNZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAIL OLGANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA A. CARDONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN WYATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENCION MISHIYEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN LENNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BESNICK BEKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN TRACY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITTANY RAMOS DEBARROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE ECKER (WRITE-IN)

 4 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER ALAN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER VOLLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARICE M. SCIBETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRYSTAL MIGLIORISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA MONTELLOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAISY PERRICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DEMEO, ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LAVELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PEMEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELA ESCOBAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERRICK RICE, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 DIANE J. SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE BURKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA ARENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY NGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN BREWI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:55:36PM

Assembly District 64

 2 GEORGE FREDRICKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD KUFFNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASAN PIKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY CHURCHHILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 I WEN CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN PLISSNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED CICCARELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEN SEGGIO (WRITE-IN)

 8 JESSICA SCARCELLA-SPANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN OLBRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN MOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GORGG (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH R. BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA PATHANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN BASTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO ECHAVARRIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 KANIKA KHANNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN ADDESSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ARMSTRONG (WRITE-IN)

 3 LEONARDO MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA R. GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. ITALIANO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS CAPUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUPPUO BRATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADISON D'AVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHSIN SHAKIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK HAMILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY GERCONTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW CARREN (WRITE-IN)

 16 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL NG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL S. MERCHWINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL W. REILLY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE PUMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MISHA COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISER HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:55:36PM

Assembly District 64

 1 NADIA IUANOUYCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLANDO MACAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OTTO MOESLINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK OLTMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL PEARLMUTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER PERITIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP COARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMIN AHMADI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND FEENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESINA KAYLSATY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN GARDINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL CALISE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE BANCHETTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAMUEL STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN BREWI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN T. BREWI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN ARANSIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN CACCIOTTI, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSICA HAZEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERENCE MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY KOLLER (WRITE-IN)

 82 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 3 VITO FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DISTEPHANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LAZOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZHONG KE LINE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,394 

Unrecorded  3,778 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:55:36PM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 99,917 PUBLIC COUNTER

 9 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,867 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 47 FEDERAL

 844 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  106,684 

(47)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  106,637 

 79,313 ANDREW J. LANZA (REPUBLICAN)

 7,329 ANDREW J. LANZA (CONSERVATIVE)

 5 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM FRIEDLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM L. ROBINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIDEN RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA NYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN CAPPELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN O. BRAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMELIA BONOMASSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMEN GREWAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA STEWART-COUSINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW LENNING (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW WIKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW WONDOLOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY ZANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGIE OTERO-KIHARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANITA BLASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN MARIE MCDONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA GIAQUINTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA MARIE DENUNZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNIE WANELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BIANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY DEMAIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY LOROCCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY M. CRISPINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MOGAVERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO GIORDANO SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOUN ZAKI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:55:36PM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 1 ARIEL POSPISIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIJAN RANKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR ATAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVERY SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BAIL OLGANA (WRITE-IN)

 6 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA A. CARDONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BART DALBORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELLA ABZUG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN BALDINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN WYATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENCION MISHIYEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN G. KOBRAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN LENNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNEY SANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 7 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERT KANNUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BESNICK BEKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH CAROL SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIANCA RAJPERSAUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOBBY KORAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA L. MULLIGIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN TRACY (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRENT PETERSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN D. ARTHUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRITNEY SPEARS (WRITE-IN)

 4 BRITTANY RAMOS DEBARROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BROCK NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BYRAN SULLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN C. BROADUS, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDIDO S. GUDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARA S. LIEUDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARMINE ARGIOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE SALERNO LABITA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 5 CATHERINE ECKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES D. FALL (WRITE-IN)

 7 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES ROND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL OTTERBECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CICALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS MERZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS SMALLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS TARANTO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:55:36PM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 1 CHRISTIAN BALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN YACCA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER ALAN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER FRANZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER KANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MANCUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MILIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER VOLLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK DEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CIERAND MAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARICE M. SCIBETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFF WEIMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD HAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLORIS LEESHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 COLIN JOST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRYSTAL MIGLIORISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA ECKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA MONTELLOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAEMAN TARGAYEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAISY PERRICONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMIEN CUTUGNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANE FORGIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ALMODOWN, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DEMEO, ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LAVELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PEMEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELA ESCOBAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARYL MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DELISO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH CATALANO (WRITE-IN)

 3 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBROH BALINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMI LOVATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE RUSINOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS SHFERSEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERRICK RICE, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN DEMAMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE J SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 10 DIANE J. SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SIGNORILE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:55:36PM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 2 DONALD CZAJKOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONITROS LINTZERIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE BURKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD A. BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD DELAHUNT (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD FREMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN GUPTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN MAGNUSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA ARENA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH CHENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH TEETOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELON MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELSAYAD OSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELSAYED OSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY NGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL BRUTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC BALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN BREWI (WRITE-IN)

 2 EVELYN MALDONADO-GUZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAITH K. NOBLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLOROS ANASTASIOU (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANCESCO SALVATORE SCARSANELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS BROCKWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS REDMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK CAFARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK GIOIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MURANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDERICK SCHUEPFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL TISHBEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE HARTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY PERL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY W. CARSEL (WRITE-IN)

 8 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE A. REAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE FREDRICKS (WRITE-IN)

 2 GIACOMO FAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINA TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOLDIE WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD KUFFNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASAN PIKER (WRITE-IN)

 3 HEATHER GAW (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:55:36PM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 1 HEATHER LAW (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY CHURCHHILL (WRITE-IN)

 7 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLEL FISHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 I WEN CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN PLISSNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMMANUEL QUICKLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 IVAN KUO (WRITE-IN)

 1 IWEN CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK PEARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACLYN TEPEDINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKOB NOVAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL T. BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FRANZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES J. DEGURTANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCKEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES RUBY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES TOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANINE MATERNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED CICCARELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON IHRONZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 JASON PORCINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON STATHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON STEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASPER BRATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY RIBAKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY NEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEN SEGGIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 3 JERROLD KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 2 JESS FERRARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA HIGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JESSICA SCARCELLA SPANTON (WRITE-IN)

 32 JESSICA SCARCELLA-SPANTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN OLBRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE NOLEMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ELSHARRARBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PINION (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:55:36PM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 1 JOE ROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CENA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN COSCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN E. BROOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HESHLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LUCCHESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN M. LAROCCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MARCHI (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOHN MOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN RIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SIGNORELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VITUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNATHON BEATRICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN B. ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHAN P. SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN MAMET (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDON BERNSTIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE M. SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE PAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH AMOROSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BALESTRIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DEFELICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FERLAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GORGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH JENINE (WRITE-IN)

 5 JOSEPH L. TIRONE, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MCCABE (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSEPH R. BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SHANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH TARANTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH WEIDLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA PATHANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN BASTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH N. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN JIMANEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO ECHAVARRIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS RANDLE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:55:36PM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 2 JULIUS WASSENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUSTIN MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 KANIKA KHANNA (WRITE-IN)

 3 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN LAWRENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE BIRG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY FELCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH GLADITSOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH RIPLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENAN LESMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH DEYOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH E. LARSEN "MYSELF" (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH S. IMBRIALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN CARROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM KARDASHIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY DEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KLAUS VON WALDRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN ADDESSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN LAZZARA (WRITE-IN)

 2 KRISTI SORKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIN GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTINA MONTESANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KUNI LEMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE KOLINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY MULLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA LOLACONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ARMSTRONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO M. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 3 LEONARDO MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLEY J. SHANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETICIA GENES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA A. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LILY CUMMISKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA FRENCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA R. GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORIE HONOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS A. ITALIANO III (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS ADIMANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCA LI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS LERHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIGI PARISI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS CAPUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUPPUO BRATT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:55:36PM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 1 LYSANDRA PLOTKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADISON D'AVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHSIN SHAKIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALLORY E. RHODES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC NATION (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCO BIANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA FAZZALARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIAH CAREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIETTA CANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILY TALLINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BUBBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CUBAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK HAMILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MCINTOSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK N. KOBRAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK PERELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK Q. WOLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK RISHIV (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLENE MARKOE BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN GIAUMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY GERCONTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY HANNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW PASTORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT ELLIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW CARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW DELLAVELLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW SOLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW ZUNTAG (WRITE-IN)

 53 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAYA WILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGAN MEAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE WESSLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ADAMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BOSCO (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL CAMPIGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL COLOMBO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL G. GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HAINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL J. CUSICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. GRIFFITH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:55:36PM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 1 MICHAEL LOPRETE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL MATTEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL NG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL S. MERCHWINSKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL W. REILLY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE LUPARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE PUMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE HAWK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MISHA COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHEL R. PHILLIP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISER HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHA HERZOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUSA RESULIGANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADIA IUANOUYCH (WRITE-IN)

 3 NICHOLAS TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE M. DEBARIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH MARTUCCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVIA M. FRASCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 OPRAH WINFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLANDO MACAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OTTO MOESLINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT BENITAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK OLTMANN (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAUL CHIERCHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL GENTILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LIOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MEDVETSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL P. SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL PEARLMUTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RUDD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAULA CARLO (WRITE-IN)

 3 PETER DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER PERITIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ROTONDO (WRITE-IN)

 3 PETER SABELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP COARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP S. STRANIERE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILLIP P. MULLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL AMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL BENFANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAJA RAJISWARI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:55:36PM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 1 RAMIN AHMADI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDEL NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVEN FERONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND BLANCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND FEENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND J. CARR (WRITE-IN)

 2 RAYMOND VOMERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND W. KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYNA BALIONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 REED PODELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESINA KAYLSATY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REVAL PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 REX STONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RJ GUERCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CARUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DENKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. SUSINNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT OLIVERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT P. FETIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT S. HAIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SALEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SUIGERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD CASTORINA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSE DELLAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARY F. PALLADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN DALTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN EISLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN GARDINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN LIVDTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MCAVOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAFIY ELTAWASHIMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL CALISE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE BANCHETTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVATORE J. ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALVOTORE GIRSAFFI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM T. PIROZOLLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMRA J. BROUK (WRITE-IN)

 3 SAMUEL STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA MORTARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH BAUCH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:55:36PM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 1 SASHA WISEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT WOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN SCOTTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBESTIAN CIUREJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEKANI MILLETE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA HALL (WRITE-IN)

 3 SHIMSHON JULAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHPENDI MASKOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIA CARUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY CAPELA (WRITE-IN)

 2 STANLEY DASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE LONGISORTIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN BREWI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN COLBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN T. BREWI (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVE IMPERATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN ARANSIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN CACCIOTTI, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN COLANTONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN CUCUZZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN D. KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN F. PUGLIESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN HOLDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN SYPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STRIDER FOLTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN CHIORAZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSICA HAZEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR SWIFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERENCE MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRI BARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BLANCERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS FERRANTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS FRAHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS K. KINNEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MARLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SANFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM TOMAI (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIMOTHY DUFFY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY KOLLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM LAGUIDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM LUBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACEY KUCHO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR KEITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREY PARKER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (24th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2022  3:55:36PM

Total for State Senator (24th Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 1 TRISH FRANZEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER TARANTO (WRITE-IN)

 359 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR DEMARIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT ASTUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT C. ARGENZIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENZA LAVANCO (WRITE-IN)

 7 VITO FOSSELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARDEL FENDERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM BENNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DISTEPHANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM F. BURR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM LAZOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM R. MATARAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 XANDER NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOUSSEF ELHARTHART (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZHONG KE LINE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  87,747 

Unrecorded  18,890 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Friday, December 2, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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